Thermo Scientific™ SMART technology offers a traceable, usage-based approach
for chromatography consumables. Thermo Scientific™ SMART consumables include
syringes, and solvent-free solid phase microextraction (SPME) Arrow Fibers and SPME
Fibers. These solutions offer automated management resulting in increased reliability,
instrument up-time, confidence in the results, and full traceability.
Each SMART consumable contains an ID chip which communicates with the
Thermo Scientific™ TriPlus™ RSH SMART Autosampler. Important parameters for
specific consumables such as part number, lot number, usage parameters,

365H2161-SM 100 57 26s Cone Yes Large volume splitless with SSL or PTV
365H2181-SM 100 57 23 Side hole Yes Large volume PTV with and without Merlin adaptor
SMART syringe ordering information
3
SMART syringes for liquid syringe tool 1R77010-1008 or D7/85
Part number
Syringe
volume
(µL)
Needle
length
(mm)
Gauge
Needle
type
Gas tight For use with
365C0221-SM 5 85 23s Cone No SSL on Trace Ultra, TSI, or injector with Merlin adaptor
365C0241-SM 5 85 26s Cone No On-column injection, SSL on Trace Ultra, or TSI
365D0261-SM 10 85 23s Cone No SSL on Trace Ultra, TSI, or injector with Merlin adaptor
365D0281-SM 10 85 26s Cone No On-column injection, SSL on Trace Ultra, or TSI
365D0301-SM 10 85 23s Cone Yes
SSL on Trace Ultra, TSI, or injector with Merlin adaptor.
Particularly suitable for volatile solvents or corrosive
samples.
365D0321-SM 10 85 26s Cone Yes
On-column injection, SSL on Trace Ultra, or TSI.
Particularly suitable for volatile solvents or corrosive
samples.
365F2451-SM 25 85 26s Cone Yes On-column injection, SSL on Trace Ultra, or TSI
365G2321-SM 50 85 26s Cone Yes Large volume on-column injection
365H2151-SM 100 85 26s Cone Yes Large volume on-column injection
365H2171-SM 100 85 23 Side hole Yes
Variable depth, large volume PTV with and without
Merlin adaptor
SMART syringes for liquid syringe tool 1R77010-1009 or D8/57
Part number
Syringe
volume
(µL)
Needle
length
(mm)
Gauge
Needle
type
Gas tight For use with
365I2331-SM 250 57 26 Cone Yes Large volume splitless with SSL without Merlin adaptor
365I2351-SM 250 57 23 Side hole Yes Large volume PTV with and without Merlin adaptor
365J2421-SM 500 57 26 Cone Yes
Large volume splitless with SSL without Merlin adaptor,
Sample preparation (i.e., dilutions, calibrations)
365J2441-SM 500 57 23 Side hole Yes Large volume PTV with and without Merlin adaptor
365K2811-SM 1000 57 22 LC Yes
Sample preparation (i.e., dilution, derivatization,
liquid-liquid extraction, micro-SPE)
SMART syringes for liquid syringe tool 1R77010-1010 or D8/85
Part number
Syringe
volume
(µL)
Needle
length
(mm)
Gauge
Needle
type
Gas tight For use with
365I2321-SM 250 85 26 Cone Yes Large volume on-column injection
365I2341-SM 250 85 23 Side hole Yes
Variable depth large volume PTV with and without
Merlin adaptor
365J2411-SM 500 85 26 Cone Yes Large volume on-column injection
SMART syringes for liquid syringe tool 1R77010-1011 or D18/57